Supply water pressure 0,1 - 0,6 MPa
Inlet and outlet section 1/2" * inner
thread
Safety class IP 25
15
Reliable water heater
 with electronic control system
KDE / KDEZ
Bonus
electronic
Electric instantaneous
 water heater
Technical data
Type Rated
power
Rated
voltage
Rated
current (A)
Min. connecting wires
2section (mm )
OEfficiency (Δt=30 )
(l/min.)
KDE-09 BONUS 9 kW 400V 3~ 3x13,0 4 x 1,5 4,3
KDE-12 BONUS 12 kW 400V 3~ 3x17,3 4 x 2,5 5,8
KDE-15 BONUS 15 kW 400V 3~ 3x21,7 4 x 2,5 7,2
KDE-18 BONUS 18 kW 400V 3~ 3x26,0 4 x 4 8,7
KDE-21 BONUS 21 kW 400V 3~ 3x30,3 4 x 4 10,1
KDE-24 BONUS 24 kW 400V 3~ 3x34,6 4 x 6 11,6
KDE-27 BONUS 27 kW 400V 3~ 3x39,0 4 x 6 13,0
All technical data is based on standards of Central European countries.
However, Kospel S.A. is fully flexible to adjust its appliances to other standards.
Suitable for coopera-
tion with solar panels